

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24732-24735/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in WP No.6393/2007,
WP No.2653/2008 & WP No.2493/2008 & WP No. 2773/2008 & of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THR.PRIN.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER