

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 17 to 19 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6717-6720 OF 2009

M/S. BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THR.PRIN.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.17 : (Appln(s) for substitution on record the L.Rs of  
deceased appellant No.1 )

I.A. no.18 : (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution)

I.A.No.19 : (Appln. For exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Mr.Nikhari Berry,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Both I.A. Nos.17 and 19 are allowed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(P.S.N. MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER