

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26684/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2013 in WPT No.875/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S PARMARTH IRON PVT. LTD,.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,direction/stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this matter with C.A.No.6714/2009.
Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.
List the matter on 17th December, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|