

\
ITEM NO.12-A

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4379/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2014 in WT No.13/2014 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SHIKHA STEEL CO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 12/02/2014 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, returnable on 24.03.2014.

Tag with SLP (C) 26615 of 2013.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation
of the impugned Judgment and also stay of reassessment/assessment
proceedings for the Assessment Years 2004-05 to 2006-07.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Assistant Registrar

|

|