

X

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4379/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2014 in WT No.13/2014 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SHIKHA STEEL CO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Rai, Adv.
for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Rai, learned counsel, has appeared and submits that
he has instructions to appear in this matter and the Mr. Ravi Prakash
Mehrotra, Advocate-on-Record, will file Vakalatnama within a week. He is
permitted to do so.

Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 28.04.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master

|

|