

ITEM NO.9+48

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4379/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2014
in WT No. 13/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

M/S SHIKHA STEEL CO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6717-6720/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3947/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5909-5913/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5917/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7733/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7889/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18244/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19234/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19242/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19245/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19247/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19248/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19249/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19289/2011

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 19293/2011

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.09

17:10:55 IST

(With Office Report)

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 19329/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19331/2011

2

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19336/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19347/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19350/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19433/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19435/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19436/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30954/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 6186/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 6187/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7254/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7287/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7362/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 7458/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 7459/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7568/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7606/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7614/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7661/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7666/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7667/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7676/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7706/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7841/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8554/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8555/2013
(With Office Report)

3

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8841/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19134/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19135/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19136/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19137/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19138/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19139/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19140/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19141/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19142/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19143/2013

(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19144/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19145/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19146/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19147/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19148/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19149/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26615/2013
(With prayer for and direction/stay and exemption from filing
O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Prayer for
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26684/2013
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 33106/2013
C.A. No. 660/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2156/2014
(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)
SLP(C) No. 2157/2014
(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

with

4

SLP (C).....CC 7198 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)
with
C.A.No. 6714 of 2009
(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Adv.
(In SLP (C) 4379 of 2014)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.
(In C.A.No. 660 of 2014)

Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.
Mr. M.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
(in C.A. No. 7889 of 2011)

Mr. Vikram Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
(in SLP (C) 19138 & 19147 of 2013)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.
(In SLP (C) 30954 of 2012)

5

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
(In SLP (C)...CC 7198/13 & C.A.No. 6714/2009)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter for adjournment.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents,
returnable on 01.09.2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks by those
respondents who have been served.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks
thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar