

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6717-6720 OF 2009, 9132, 9189, 9190 , 9194 OF 2014 AND 3627-3633 OF 2016**

M/S BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS. ... APPELLANTS

VS.

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar on 3.8.2016 when the following order was passed:

**“C.A.No.6717-6720 of 2009**

**Both appellants in C.A.No.6717/2009, appellant Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11 in C.A.No.6718/2009, appellant nos.1 to 4 and 7 to 13 in C.A.No.6719/2009 and appellant Nos.2 to 4 in C.A.No.6720/2009 are duly represented.**

**Complete address of appellant No.8 in C.A.No.6718/2009, appellant No.6 in C.A.No.6719/2009 and appellant No.1 in C.A.No.6720/2009 be furnished within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.**

**C.A.No.9132/2014**

**Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are duly represented.**

**Respondent Nos.8 to 16 have been deleted from the array of parties.**

**C.A.No.9189, 9190, 9194 of 2014**

**All the respondents are duly represented. Matter stands complete.**

**C.A.No.3627-3633/2016**

**Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos.1 to 4 from the High Court concerned. Reminder be issued.**

**List on 5.10.2016.”**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6717 OF 2009**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not furnished fresh address of appellant No.8 in C.A.No.6718/2009, appellant No.6 in C.A.No.6719/2009, appellant No.5 in C.A.No.6719/2009 and appellant No.1 in C.A.No.6720/2009 so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.9132/2014**

It is submitted that there are 16 respondents. Service of on Respondents is complete as Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are represented through Mr. R.P.Mehrotra, Advocate. Names of Respondent Nos.8 to 16 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 3.2.2012.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's notice dated 13.4.2016 (received by parties on 19.4.2016). Time to file Statement of Case has already expired as per amended rules.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9189, 9190 AND 9194 OF 2014**

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in all the matters as all the respondents are represented through Advocates.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's notice dated 16.4.2016 (received by parties on 21.4.2016). Time to file Statement of Case has already expired as per amended rules.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3627-3633 OF 2016**

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are represented through Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate. Service on respondent No.2 through Certificate of Service from the High Court. Service on Respondent No.4 is still incomplete as neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this 4<sup>th</sup> day of October 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. M/s Maheshwari & Co., Advocates
2. Mrs. R.P.Mehrotra, Advocate
3. Mr. M.P.Devanath, Advocate
4. Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR