

©ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6717-6720/2009

M/S. BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THR.PRIN.SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for direction/stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 9132/2014
Office Report)
C.A. No. 9189/2014
(With appln.(s) for direction/stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9190/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9194/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3627-3633/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Jabar Singh, Adv.

M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

Mr Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

-2-

Item No.6

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.6717-20/2009

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for furnishing fresh address of appellant No.8 in C.A. No.6718/2009, appellant nos.5 and 6 in C.A. No.6719/2009 and appellant no.1 in C.A. No.6720/2009. Notices thereafter be issued.

C.A. No.9132, 9189,9190,9194 of 2014

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period has also expired. To be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith connected matters.

C.A. No. 3627-3633/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 3 seeks time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2

also. Be filed within one weeks time, as prayed for.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent

no.4 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 6.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar