

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 32-34/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6717-6720/2009

M/S. BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THR.PRIN.SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date : 09/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.
M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are applications seeking deletion the names of Appellant No. 8 in C.A. 6718, Appellant Nos. 5 & 6 in C.A. No. 6719 and Appellant No.1 in C.A. No. 6720 of 2009. For the reasons stated in the applications, applications are allowed. The names of the aforesated appellants be deleted from the array of parties. Registry to amend the cause title accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER