

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3627-3633 OF 2016

Poddar Alloys Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

... Appellants

Vs.

State of Uttrakhand & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate and service on Respondent No.4 is complete through Certificate of Service received from the High Court, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No.4 so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 has not filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's Notice. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired as per amended rules.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation despite this Registry's letter dated 22.12.2016.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this 1st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Advocate,
35, Lawyers' Chambers
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate,
105, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR