

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6717-6720 OF 2009

M/S BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS. ... APPELLANTS

Vs.

STATE OF U.P. THR. PRIN. SEC. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar on 5.10.2016, along with other connected matters when the following order was passed:

“Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for furnishing fresh address of appellant No.8 in C.A.No.6718/2009, appellant nos.5 and 6 in C.A.No.6719/2009 and appellant no.6720/2009. Notices thereafter be issued.”

It is submitted that application filed by Counsel for the appellant on 7.11.2016, for deletion of names of Appellant No.8 in Civil Appeal No.6718 of 2009, Appellant Nos.5 & 6 in Civil Appeal No.6719 and Appeal No.1 in Civil Appeal No.6720 of 2009 was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber, when Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber was pleased to pass the following order:

“These are applications seeking deletion the names of Appellant No.8 in C.A.No.6718, Appellant Nos.5 & 6 in C.A.No.6719 and Appellant No.1 in C.A.No.6720 of 2009. For the reasons stated in the applications, applications are allowed. The names of the aforesaid appellants be deleted from the array of parties. Registry to amend the cause title accordingly.

It is further submitted that there are five common respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Appeal is complete as all the five respondents are represented by the Counsel. Since the appeals are arising out of writ petitions, same are incapable of valuation.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant and Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 have filed Statement of Case. Copies of the same have been included in the Paper Books.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for pre final hearing.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. M/s V.Maheshwari & Co., Advocates
2. Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate
- 3**. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

**** (You are requested to file memo of appearance on behalf of the respondents)**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR