

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6717-6720/2009

M/S. BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THR.PRIN.SEC.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List the Civil Appeal No. 9194/2014 in the month of January of 2018 (vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 15.12.2017 passed in I.A. S.L.P. (C) No. 33993/2017) (at top))

WITH

C.A. No. 9132/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9189/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9190/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9194/2014 (III-A)

(IA No.135690/2017-I A FOR EARLY DISPOSAL)

C.A. Nos. 3627-3633/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 10842/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 10841/2016 (X)

SLP(C) No. 33993/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 34182/2017 (XI)

Date : 16-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Hitesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. K.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, adv.
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER