

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6717-6720/2009

M/S. BANSAL MODERN RICE MILLS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.THR.PRIN.SEC.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON'BLE DINESH MAHESHWARI, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9132/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9189/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9190/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9194/2014 (III-A)
(IA No.135690/2017-I A FOR EARLY DISPOSAL)

C.A. No. 3627-3633/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 10842/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 10841/2016 (X)

SLP(C) No. 33993/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 34182/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 4715/2018 (X)

Date : 08-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nikhar Berry, adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.
For M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv./AAG
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Damodar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list these matters on 14th
August, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER